H \$40.00 47522

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412244

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perrigo Pharma International Limited	FORMERLY Elan Pharma International Limited	04/28/2016	Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perrigo Pharma International Designated Activity Company		
Street Address:	Treasury Building, Lower Grand Canal Street		
City:	Dublin		
State/Country:	IRELAND		
Entity Type:	Designated Activity Company: IRELAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4752276	REHABELLYTATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485668407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-566-8406

Email: trademark@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Anessa Owen Kramer

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 **Address Line 4:** Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200407403735

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Anessa Owen Kramer

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anessa Owen Kramer	
SIGNATURE:	/anessa kramer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005966 FRAME: 0461

900391296

source=Certificate of Conversion to DAC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005966 FRAME: 0462 Uimhir

222276

Number

222276

DEIMHNIÚ CORPRAITHE UM CHOMHSHÓ GO CUIDEACHTA GHNÍOMHAÍOCHTA AINMNITHE

Certificate of Incorporation On Conversion To A Designated Activity Company

Deimhním leis seo go bhfuil an chuideachta

I hereby certify that

PERRIGO PHARMA INTERNATIONAL DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

a bhí cláraithe roimhe seo mar Chuideachta Teoranta, tar éis a comhshó inniu faoi Acht na gCuideachtaí 2014 ina Cuideachta Ghníomhaíochta Ainmnithe.

formerly registered as a Limited Company has this day been converted under the Companies Act 2014 to a Designated Activity Company.

Arna thabhairt faoi mo láimh,

Given under my hand,

Déardaoin, an 28ú lá d'Aibréan, 2016

Thursday, the 28th day of April, 2016

'

thar ceann Chláraitheoir na gCuideac

for Registrar of Companies

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005966 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 01/13/2017